Montana Walleye Circuit Top 100
Montana Walleyes Unlimited 2011 Angler of the Year Circuit Points after 3 Tournaments

Rank Angler Name Home Town Fresno Tiber Canyon Ferry Total
1 Wunderlich, Dick Ronan 91.75257732  98.97959184  95.36423841 286.0964076
2 Hickey, Robert Kalispell 89.69072165 95.91836735  97.35099338 282.9600824
2 Mundel, Jason Coram 89.69072165 95.91836735  97.35099338 282.9600824
3 Rohlf, Tim Great Falls 92.78350515 92.85714286  86.75496689 272.3956149
4 Rohlf, Doug Great Falls 93.81443299 92.85714286  85.43046358 272.1020394
5 Druyvestein, Ken Polson 91.75257732  98.97959184  72.18543046 262.9175996
6 Chovanak, Dan Helena 100 58.16326531  90.06622517 248.2294905
7 Greger, Dave Gallatin Gateway 88.65979381 55.10204082  99.33774834 243.099583
7 Muscat, Jim Bozeman 88.65979381 55.10204082  99.33774834 243.099583
8 Matson, Gordon Ennis 64.94845361  93.87755102 82.1192053 240.9452099
9 Collinsworth, Dave  Anaconda 65.97938144  96.93877551 70.1986755 233.1168325
9 Collinsworth, Scott ~ Anaconda 65.97938144  96.93877551 70.1986755 233.1168325
10 Achilles, Scott Great Falls 78.35051546  94.89795918 58.2781457 231.5266203
10 Lum , Gary Great Falls 78.35051546  94.89795918 58.2781457 231.5266203
11 Jense, John Anaconda 53.60824742 82.65306122 94.0397351 230.3010437
11 Schultz, Andy Belgrade 53.60824742  82.65306122 94.0397351 230.3010437
12 Hengel, Ken Belgrade 84.53608247 76.53061224  66.88741722 227.9541119
12 Hengel, Lane Belgrade 84.53608247  76.53061224  66.88741722 227.9541119
13 McMenamy, Joe Great Falls 61.8556701 86.73469388 78.80794702 227.398311
14 Cole, Ray Great Falls 87.62886598 54.08163265  79.47019868 221.1806973
14 Thomas, Steve Great Falls 87.62886598 54.08163265  79.47019868 221.1806973
15 Bethel, Luckie Billings 5154639175 75.51020408  93.37748344  220.4340793
16 Eisenbarth, Cody Great Falls 77.31958763  37.75510204  98.01324503 213.0879347
16 Eisenbarth, Terry Great Falls 77.31958763  37.75510204  98.01324503 213.0879347
17 Sherer, Bob Great Falls 28.86597938 88.7755102  93.37748344 211.018973
18 Seay, Ken Great Falls 44.32989691 100 62.91390728 207.2438042
19 Fischer, Matt Helena 69.07216495 51.02040816  86.09271523 206.1852883
19 Steward, Chad Helena 69.07216495 51.02040816  86.09271523 206.1852883
20 McElvain, Mike Billings 58.7628866 52.04081633  91.39072848 202.1944314
21 Hinderager, Ty Sun River 86.59793814  74.48979592  40.39735099 201.4850851



21
22
23
23
24
24
25
26
27
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
37
38
39
39
40
41
41
42
43
44
44
45
46
47

Johnson, Don
Clanton, Mike
Mailey, Denny
Redfern, Randy
Nefzger, Randy
Ocenosak, Dave
Pursley, Shane
Zeadow, Matt
Scott, Travis
Williams, Kennie
Skinner, Rick
Parsons, Kerry
Meier, Kristofer
Matson, Tonya
Judkins, Ernie
Druyvestein, Terry
King, Steve
Goudreau, Jeff
Madden, Dave
Adamson, Ed
Ferguson, Alex
Vogl, Dewey
Marsh, Timothy
Roberts, Leonard
Cross, Marlin
Kumm, Kim
Kumm, Phil
Olson, Brian
Schledewitz, Clyde
Brown, Jim
Raney, Darren
Hanson, Dennis
Dixon, Bill

Mike McClain

Great Falls
Coram
Billings
Billings
Great Falls
Great Falls
Helena
Townsend
Lewistown
Lewistown
Helena
Great Falls
Townsend
Ennis
Belgrade
Rollins
Great Falls

Columbia Falls

Helena
Fairfield
Great Falls
Townsend
East Helena
Great Falls
Great Falls
Great Falls
Great Falls
Great Falls
East Helena
Livington
Livingston
Chester
East Helena
Great Falls

86.59793814
76.28865979
19.58762887
19.58762887
62.88659794
62.88659794

97.93814433
95.87628866
95.87628866
47.42268041
93.81443299
80.41237113

63.91752577

61.8556701
73.19587629

85.56701031
85.56701031
80.41237113
31.95876289
31.95876289

12.37113402
12.37113402
100

23.71134021
23.71134021
60.82474227
47.42268041
60.82474227

74.48979592
73.46938776
80.6122449
80.6122449
69.3877551
69.3877551
89.79591837

90.81632653
90.81632653
71.42857143

93.87755102
36.73469388
97.95918367
28.57142857
15.30612245
85.71428571
79.59183673
79.59183673

72.44897959
72.44897959
100
91.83673469
91.83673469
58.16326531
71.42857143
38.7755102
38.7755102
86.73469388
21.42857143
83.67346939

40.39735099
47.01986755
96.02649007
96.02649007
58.94039735
58.94039735
100
90.06622517
0

0
62.25165563
85.43046358
96.68874172
82.1192053
74.17218543
72.18543046
78.80794702
78.14569536
80.79470199

84.10596026
58.94039735
58.94039735
62.91390728
54.96688742
54.96688742

84.76821192
88.0794702
88.0794702

76.82119205

201.4850851
196.7779151
196.2263638
196.2263638
191.2147504
191.2147504
189.7959184
188.0043695
186.6926152
186.6926152
181.1029075
179.2448966
177.1011129
175.9967563
174.8244051
170.1446141
169.2350457
166.6476941
166.5089877

165.158847

165.158847
164.5183314
163.3481398
163.3481398
162.9139073
159.1747561
159.1747561
158.1632653
156.1967833
150.5663206
150.5663206
147.5594361
145.6724439
144.4982117



48
49
50
51
52
53
54
54
55
55
56
56
57
57
58
58
59
60
61
61
62
62
63
63
64
65
66
66
67
68
68
69
69
70

McElvain, Bobby
Jackson, Allan
Terwilliger, Roger
Munns, Barry
Maul, Randy
Archey, Darrell
Mundel, Chris
Newton, Ron
Cotterell, Sam
Slater, Patrick
Hockett, Jeffry
Weed, Mark
Campbell, Curt
Rooney, Brian
Yurek, Rick
Yurek, Wayne
Loecker, Cory
Zeadow, Lyn
Snyder, Dave
Snyder, Randy
Anthony, Dan
Anthony, Kevin
Finkbeiner, Bryan
Parrow, Vern
Spence, Dan
Kaiser, Daniel
Perin, Brian
Sayer, Joe
DiMichele, Chris
Roberts, Corky
Turney, Bruce
Larson, Rick
Larson, Sharon
Edeler, Marvin

Billings
Townsend
Bozeman
Great Falls
Billings
Great Falls
Coram

Columbia Falls

Bozeman
Powell
Havre
Kalispell
Townsend
Townsend
Stockett
Sand Coulee
Great Falls
Townsend
Lewistown
Lewistown
Billings
Billings
Belgrade
Belgrade
Bozeman
Great Falls
Bozeman
Bozeman
Ennis
Townsend
Townsend
Havre
Havre
Bozeman

97.93814433
63.91752577

79.3814433
98.96907216
51.54639175
83.50515464
83.50515464
48.45360825
48.45360825
18.55670103
18.55670103
74.22680412
74.22680412
49.48453608
49.48453608
28.86597938
29.89690722
55.67010309
55.67010309

38.1443299

38.1443299

59.79381443
37.11340206
35.05154639
35.05154639

75.25773196
75.25773196
59.79381443

52.04081633

12.24489796
31.63265306
77.55102041
44.89795918
44.89795918
35.71428571
35.71428571
64.28571429
64.28571429

68.36734694
68.36734694
88.7755102

61.2244898
61.2244898
78.57142857
78.57142857
47.95918367
47.95918367

75.51020408

53.06122449
11.2244898
11.2244898

25.51020408

25.51020408

40.81632653

91.39072848
40.39735099
68.21192053
40.39735099

40.39735099
40.39735099
40.39735099
40.39735099
47.68211921
47.68211921

87.41721854

68.21192053
68.21192053
54.30463576

70.86092715
70.86092715
51.65562914
92.71523179
92.71523179

0

0

143.4315448
138.3354953
132.1294463
132.0236923
130.6017252
129.0974122
128.4031138
128.4031138

124.565245

124.565245
123.2397663
123.2397663
121.9089233
121.9089233

117.851883

117.851883
117.6414896
117.3141258
116.8945929
116.8945929
116.7157585
116.7157585
116.1711042
116.1711042
114.0984502
112.6236061
105.9124735
105.9124735
104.7168536
103.9397216
103.9397216

100.767936

100.767936

100.610141



71
72
72
73
73
74
75
75
76
77
77
78
79
79
80
81
82
82
83
84
84
85
86
86
87
88
88
89
89
90
91
92
92
93

REARDON, PAT MANHATTAN
Perleberg, Gary Bigfork
Perleberg, Margo Big Fork

Brigg, Thad Olney

Castleberry, Dave Whitefish
Riesinger, Miles Roundup
SOBCZAK, ART TOWNSEND
SOBCZAK, JOE TOWNSEND
Druyvestein, Paul Missoula
Bartow, Eric Havre
Kirkpatrick, Jim Havre
MEIER, KAMEE TOWNSEND
DeBolt, Larry Great Falls
DeBolt, Mike Great Falls
WUNDERLICH, GLEN RONAN
Gleich, Scott East Helena
Molstad, Nate Havre
Overcast, Jordan Havre
Zeadow, Larry Townsend
THOMAS, LANCE BIG SKY
THOMAS, TERRY BIG SKY
Rohlf, Colton Great Falls
BREWSTER, RICK ENNIS
SIMMONS, CHRIS  MCALLISTER
Hudson, Joe Great Falls
GORDER, LONNIE BELGRADE

MCCOMMON, GENE BELGRADE
BUSHILLA, JOE HELENA
CHOVANAK, KASEY HELENA
Schwartz, Jim Great Falls
Mook, Brian Helena
SCHOENWALD, CHA BELGRADE
TRAMP, RICHARD BELGRADE
PERKINS, TEL BOZEMAN

90.72164948
90.72164948
13.40206186
13.40206186
98.96907216

96.90721649
96.90721649

68.04123711
68.04123711

25.77319588
94.84536082
94.84536082
29.89690722

92.78350515

79.3814433

23.71134021

9.183673469
9.183673469
45.91836735
45.91836735

97.95918367

27.55102041
27.55102041

12.24489796

66.32653061
89.79591837

100

0
40.39735099
40.39735099

98.67549669
98.67549669

96.68874172
0
0
95.36423841
69.53642384

64.90066225
94.70198675
94.70198675

92.05298013
92.05298013

90.72847682
90.72847682
90.06622517
90.06622517

89.40397351
89.40397351
88.74172185

100
99.90532295
99.90532295

99.7177802

99.7177802
98.96907216
98.67549669
98.67549669
97.95918367
96.90721649
96.90721649
96.68874172
95.59225752
95.59225752
95.36423841
95.30961972
94.84536082
94.84536082
94.79756947
94.70198675
94.70198675
92.78350515
92.05298013
92.05298013
91.62634126
90.72847682
90.72847682
90.06622517
90.06622517
90.03787082
89.79591837
89.40397351
89.40397351
88.74172185



93
94
95
95
96
97
98
99
100
100

TATARKA, MITCH

Fields, Jeff

Tomlinson, Bryan
Tomlinson, Thomas

DARA, JOE
ROHLF, DON

Hazlewood, Robert
TABORSKY, CAROL

Kincaid, Steve
McMillan, Joe

BOZEMAN
Columbia Falls
Harlowton
Harlowton
TOWNSEND

73.19587629

Helena

E HELENA
Valier
Helena

15.30612245
87.75510204
87.75510204

85.71428571

84.69387755
84.69387755

88.74172185

87.41721854
86.75496689

84.76821192

88.74172185
88.50199874
87.75510204
87.75510204
87.41721854
86.75496689
85.71428571
84.76821192
84.69387755
84.69387755



