

Montana Walleye Circuit Top 100

Montana Walleyes Unlimited 2011 Angler of the Year Circuit Points after 3 Tournaments

Rank	Angler Name	Home Town	Fresno	Tiber	Canyon Ferry	Total
1	Wunderlich, Dick	Ronan	91.75257732	98.97959184	95.36423841	286.0964076
2	Hickey, Robert	Kalispell	89.69072165	95.91836735	97.35099338	282.9600824
2	Mundel, Jason	Coram	89.69072165	95.91836735	97.35099338	282.9600824
3	Rohlf, Tim	Great Falls	92.78350515	92.85714286	86.75496689	272.3956149
4	Rohlf, Doug	Great Falls	93.81443299	92.85714286	85.43046358	272.1020394
5	Druyvestein, Ken	Polson	91.75257732	98.97959184	72.18543046	262.9175996
6	Chovanak, Dan	Helena	100	58.16326531	90.06622517	248.2294905
7	Greger, Dave	Gallatin Gateway	88.65979381	55.10204082	99.33774834	243.099583
7	Muscat, Jim	Bozeman	88.65979381	55.10204082	99.33774834	243.099583
8	Matson, Gordon	Ennis	64.94845361	93.87755102	82.1192053	240.9452099
9	Collinsworth, Dave	Anaconda	65.97938144	96.93877551	70.1986755	233.1168325
9	Collinsworth, Scott	Anaconda	65.97938144	96.93877551	70.1986755	233.1168325
10	Achilles, Scott	Great Falls	78.35051546	94.89795918	58.2781457	231.5266203
10	Lum , Gary	Great Falls	78.35051546	94.89795918	58.2781457	231.5266203
11	Jense, John	Anaconda	53.60824742	82.65306122	94.0397351	230.3010437
11	Schultz, Andy	Belgrade	53.60824742	82.65306122	94.0397351	230.3010437
12	Hengel, Ken	Belgrade	84.53608247	76.53061224	66.88741722	227.9541119
12	Hengel, Lane	Belgrade	84.53608247	76.53061224	66.88741722	227.9541119
13	McMenamy, Joe	Great Falls	61.8556701	86.73469388	78.80794702	227.398311
14	Cole, Ray	Great Falls	87.62886598	54.08163265	79.47019868	221.1806973
14	Thomas, Steve	Great Falls	87.62886598	54.08163265	79.47019868	221.1806973
15	Bethel, Luckie	Billings	51.54639175	75.51020408	93.37748344	220.4340793
16	Eisenbarth, Cody	Great Falls	77.31958763	37.75510204	98.01324503	213.0879347
16	Eisenbarth, Terry	Great Falls	77.31958763	37.75510204	98.01324503	213.0879347
17	Sherer, Bob	Great Falls	28.86597938	88.7755102	93.37748344	211.018973
18	Seay, Ken	Great Falls	44.32989691	100	62.91390728	207.2438042
19	Fischer, Matt	Helena	69.07216495	51.02040816	86.09271523	206.1852883
19	Steward, Chad	Helena	69.07216495	51.02040816	86.09271523	206.1852883
20	McElvain, Mike	Billings	58.7628866	52.04081633	91.39072848	202.1944314
21	Hinderager, Ty	Sun River	86.59793814	74.48979592	40.39735099	201.4850851

21	Johnson, Don	Great Falls	86.59793814	74.48979592	40.39735099	201.4850851
22	Clanton, Mike	Coram	76.28865979	73.46938776	47.01986755	196.7779151
23	Mailey, Denny	Billings	19.58762887	80.6122449	96.02649007	196.2263638
23	Redfern, Randy	Billings	19.58762887	80.6122449	96.02649007	196.2263638
24	Nefzger, Randy	Great Falls	62.88659794	69.3877551	58.94039735	191.2147504
24	Ocnosak, Dave	Great Falls	62.88659794	69.3877551	58.94039735	191.2147504
25	Pursley, Shane	Helena		89.79591837	100	189.7959184
26	Zeadow, Matt	Townsend	97.93814433		90.06622517	188.0043695
27	Scott, Travis	Lewistown	95.87628866	90.81632653	0	186.6926152
27	Williams, Kennie	Lewistown	95.87628866	90.81632653	0	186.6926152
28	Skinner, Rick	Helena	47.42268041	71.42857143	62.25165563	181.1029075
29	Parsons, Kerry	Great Falls	93.81443299		85.43046358	179.2448966
30	Meier, Kristofer	Townsend	80.41237113		96.68874172	177.1011129
31	Matson, Tonya	Ennis		93.87755102	82.1192053	175.9967563
32	Judkins, Ernie	Belgrade	63.91752577	36.73469388	74.17218543	174.8244051
33	Druyvestein, Terry	Rollins		97.95918367	72.18543046	170.1446141
34	King, Steve	Great Falls	61.8556701	28.57142857	78.80794702	169.2350457
35	Goudreau, Jeff	Columbia Falls	73.19587629	15.30612245	78.14569536	166.6476941
36	Madden, Dave	Helena		85.71428571	80.79470199	166.5089877
37	Adamson, Ed	Fairfield	85.56701031	79.59183673		165.158847
37	Ferguson, Alex	Great Falls	85.56701031	79.59183673		165.158847
38	Vogl, Dewey	Townsend	80.41237113		84.10596026	164.5183314
39	Marsh, Timothy	East Helena	31.95876289	72.44897959	58.94039735	163.3481398
39	Roberts, Leonard	Great Falls	31.95876289	72.44897959	58.94039735	163.3481398
40	Cross, Marlin	Great Falls		100	62.91390728	162.9139073
41	Kumm, Kim	Great Falls	12.37113402	91.83673469	54.96688742	159.1747561
41	Kumm, Phil	Great Falls	12.37113402	91.83673469	54.96688742	159.1747561
42	Olson, Brian	Great Falls	100	58.16326531		158.1632653
43	Schledewitz, Clyde	East Helena		71.42857143	84.76821192	156.1967833
44	Brown, Jim	Livingston	23.71134021	38.7755102	88.0794702	150.5663206
44	Raney, Darren	Livingston	23.71134021	38.7755102	88.0794702	150.5663206
45	Hanson, Dennis	Chester	60.82474227	86.73469388		147.5594361
46	Dixon, Bill	East Helena	47.42268041	21.42857143	76.82119205	145.6724439
47	Mike McClain	Great Falls	60.82474227	83.67346939		144.4982117

48	McElvain, Bobby	Billings		52.04081633	91.39072848	143.4315448
49	Jackson, Allan	Townsend	97.93814433		40.39735099	138.3354953
50	Terwilliger, Roger	Bozeman	63.91752577		68.21192053	132.1294463
51	Munns, Barry	Great Falls	79.3814433	12.24489796	40.39735099	132.0236923
52	Maul, Randy	Billings	98.96907216	31.63265306		130.6017252
53	Archev, Darrell	Great Falls	51.54639175	77.55102041		129.0974122
54	Mundel, Chris	Coram	83.50515464	44.89795918		128.4031138
54	Newton, Ron	Columbia Falls	83.50515464	44.89795918		128.4031138
55	Cotterell, Sam	Bozeman	48.45360825	35.71428571	40.39735099	124.565245
55	Slater, Patrick	Powell	48.45360825	35.71428571	40.39735099	124.565245
56	Hockett, Jeffry	Havre	18.55670103	64.28571429	40.39735099	123.2397663
56	Weed, Mark	Kalispell	18.55670103	64.28571429	40.39735099	123.2397663
57	Campbell, Curt	Townsend	74.22680412		47.68211921	121.9089233
57	Rooney, Brian	Townsend	74.22680412		47.68211921	121.9089233
58	Yurek, Rick	Stockett	49.48453608	68.36734694		117.851883
58	Yurek, Wayne	Sand Coulee	49.48453608	68.36734694		117.851883
59	Loecker, Cory	Great Falls	28.86597938	88.7755102		117.6414896
60	Zeadow, Lyn	Townsend	29.89690722		87.41721854	117.3141258
61	Snyder, Dave	Lewistown	55.67010309	61.2244898		116.8945929
61	Snyder, Randy	Lewistown	55.67010309	61.2244898		116.8945929
62	Anthony, Dan	Billings	38.1443299	78.57142857		116.7157585
62	Anthony, Kevin	Billings	38.1443299	78.57142857		116.7157585
63	Finkbeiner, Bryan	Belgrade		47.95918367	68.21192053	116.1711042
63	Parrow, Vern	Belgrade		47.95918367	68.21192053	116.1711042
64	Spence, Dan	Bozeman	59.79381443		54.30463576	114.0984502
65	Kaiser, Daniel	Great Falls	37.11340206	75.51020408		112.6236061
66	Perin, Brian	Bozeman	35.05154639		70.86092715	105.9124735
66	Sayer, Joe	Bozeman	35.05154639		70.86092715	105.9124735
67	DiMichele, Chris	Ennis		53.06122449	51.65562914	104.7168536
68	Roberts, Corky	Townsend		11.2244898	92.71523179	103.9397216
68	Turney, Bruce	Townsend		11.2244898	92.71523179	103.9397216
69	Larson, Rick	Havre	75.25773196	25.51020408	0	100.767936
69	Larson, Sharon	Havre	75.25773196	25.51020408		100.767936
70	Edeler, Marvin	Bozeman	59.79381443	40.81632653	0	100.610141

71	REARDON, PAT	MANHATTAN			100	100
72	Perleberg, Gary	Bigfork	90.72164948	9.183673469		99.90532295
72	Perleberg, Margo	Big Fork	90.72164948	9.183673469	0	99.90532295
73	Brigg, Thad	Olney	13.40206186	45.91836735	40.39735099	99.7177802
73	Castleberry, Dave	Whitefish	13.40206186	45.91836735	40.39735099	99.7177802
74	Riesinger, Miles	Roundup	98.96907216			98.96907216
75	SOBCZAK, ART	TOWNSEND			98.67549669	98.67549669
75	SOBCZAK, JOE	TOWNSEND			98.67549669	98.67549669
76	Druyvestein, Paul	Missoula		97.95918367		97.95918367
77	Bartow, Eric	Havre	96.90721649			96.90721649
77	Kirkpatrick, Jim	Havre	96.90721649			96.90721649
78	MEIER, KAMEE	TOWNSEND			96.68874172	96.68874172
79	DeBolt, Larry	Great Falls	68.04123711	27.55102041	0	95.59225752
79	DeBolt, Mike	Great Falls	68.04123711	27.55102041	0	95.59225752
80	WUNDERLICH, GLEN	RONAN			95.36423841	95.36423841
81	Gleich, Scott	East Helena	25.77319588		69.53642384	95.30961972
82	Molstad, Nate	Havre	94.84536082			94.84536082
82	Overcast, Jordan	Havre	94.84536082			94.84536082
83	Zeadow, Larry	Townsend	29.89690722		64.90066225	94.79756947
84	THOMAS, LANCE	BIG SKY			94.70198675	94.70198675
84	THOMAS, TERRY	BIG SKY			94.70198675	94.70198675
85	Rohlf, Colton	Great Falls	92.78350515			92.78350515
86	BREWSTER, RICK	ENNIS			92.05298013	92.05298013
86	SIMMONS, CHRIS	MCALLISTER			92.05298013	92.05298013
87	Hudson, Joe	Great Falls	79.3814433	12.24489796		91.62634126
88	GORDER, LONNIE	BELGRADE			90.72847682	90.72847682
88	MCCOMMON, GENE	BELGRADE			90.72847682	90.72847682
89	BUSHILLA, JOE	HELENA			90.06622517	90.06622517
89	CHOVANAK, KASEY	HELENA			90.06622517	90.06622517
90	Schwartz, Jim	Great Falls	23.71134021	66.32653061		90.03787082
91	Mook, Brian	Helena		89.79591837		89.79591837
92	SCHOENWALD, CHA	BELGRADE			89.40397351	89.40397351
92	TRAMP, RICHARD	BELGRADE			89.40397351	89.40397351
93	PERKINS, TEL	BOZEMAN			88.74172185	88.74172185

93	TATARKA, MITCH	BOZEMAN			88.74172185	88.74172185
94	Fields, Jeff	Columbia Falls	73.19587629	15.30612245		88.50199874
95	Tomlinson, Bryan	Harlowton		87.75510204		87.75510204
95	Tomlinson, Thomas	Harlowton		87.75510204		87.75510204
96	DARA, JOE	TOWNSEND			87.41721854	87.41721854
97	ROHLF, DON				86.75496689	86.75496689
98	Hazlewood, Robert	Helena		85.71428571		85.71428571
99	TABORSKY, CAROL	E HELENA			84.76821192	84.76821192
100	Kincaid, Steve	Valier		84.69387755		84.69387755
100	McMillan, Joe	Helena		84.69387755		84.69387755